Department of Administration

. | Purchasing Division

i | 2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia

Delivery Order

Order Date: 10-31-2024

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CDO 0810 0805 DMT2500000006 1

Procurement Folder: 1553702

Document Name:

CDO off CMA DMT 23*9 to Purchase three (3) Vehicles

Document Description:

CDO off CMA DMT 23*@ to Purchase three (3) Vehicles

Procurement Type:

Central Delivery Order

Reason for Modification:

Buyer Name: Dusty J Smith
Telephone: 304-414-6859
Email: dusty.j.smith@wv.gov

Shipping Method:

Best Way

Master Agreement Number:

CMA 0810 DMT2300000009 1

Free on Board:

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Rohrer Enterprises Inc
1515 State Rd

Duncannon

us
Vendor Contact Phone:

Discount Details:

717-957-3811

PA 17020-9535

Extension:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No

0.0000 0

#2 No

#3 No

#4 No

Requestor Email:

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000004719 Requestor Name: Erik S Hall
Requestor Phone: 304-414-6473

erik.s.hall@wv.gov

2025

FILE LOCATION

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

BLDG 5 RM 663

PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF

GENERAL MANAGER
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF

KANAWHA VALLEY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHCORITY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 1550 FOURTH AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432 CHARLESTON WV 25324
us us
Total Order Amount: $456,615.00
Purchasing Division’s File Gopy
L
Jr i gt
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ENCUMBRANGE CERTIFICATION
DATE: w2214 DATE: ! 1]-22-2Y
ELECTRONI€ SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Date Printed: Nov 21, 2024 Order Number: CDO 0810 0805 DMT2500000006 1 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

CDO off CMA DMT 23-9 to purchase three (3) Class C vehicles, 176" Wheelbase vehicle, eight (8) fixed double seats, two (2) wheelchair positions with one (1) fold
up seat, (double) front curbside wheelchair lift location, simple bus body paint bus body paint and graphics

To be utilized and Titled to:

Fairmont-Marion County Transit Authority

400 Quincy Street

Fairmont, WV 26554

Replacement Vehicles:

VIN#-5671

VIN#-5670

VIN#-5669

A previous change order was approved that increased the price by $1715.00 for each vehicle class. Required documentation is attached to this CDO.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 25101502 3.00000 EA $152,205.0000 $456,615.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2024-09-06

Commodity Line Description: three (3) 173" - 190" WB Cutaway Vehicles

Extended Description:
CDO off CMA DMT 23-8 to purchase three (3) Class C vehicles, 176" Wheelbase vehicle, eight (8) fixed double seats, two (2) wheelchair positions with one (1) fold

up seat, (double) front curbside wheelchair lift location, simple bus body paint bus body paint and graphics
To be utilized and Titled to:

Fairmont-Marion County Transit Authority

400 Quincy Street

Fairmont, WV 26554

Replacement Vehicles:

VIN#-5671

VIN#-5670

VIN#-5669

Date Printed: Nov 21, 2024 Order Number: CDO 0810 0805 DMT2500000006 1 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE - CRFQ DMT23*09
176" -190" Wheelbase Cutaway Vehicle

VENDOR nNavie:  Rohrer Enterprise
MANUFACTURER/MAKE/MODEL:  Eldorado Advantage

i

VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE
PER VEHICLE

ESTIMATED

BENDED
PRICE

176" Vehkie, Eigit {8) Fived Double Seats, Two (2) Wheelchair Posltions
A with One {1) Fold Up Seat (Double), Rear Curbside Lift Lacation,
Vinyl Logo and Stripes

.

-

$151,205,00

aa— e

ehicle, e Seaws, Two 3 ns
8 with One (1} Fold Up Seat (Double), Rear Curbside LR Location,
Full Bus Body Paint o 3/4 Bus Body Paint with Expanded Graphics

$160,065,00

e —

p— 'Vehide, Saven (7} Fhed Doubk Seats, Ywo [2) WReelthaw Postions

e with Two (2) Fold Up Seats (Double), Extended Wheelbase 180",
Fromt Wheel Chalr Lift Location, Viryl Logo and Stripes

—

$152,205,00

=== | | S==——

T T ~VeRicle, Seven (7] Foed bouble Seats, Two (2] Wheelthai Positions -
with Two (2) Foid Up Seats {Double), Extended Wheatbase to 1907,

! front Wheel Chair Lift Location, Full Bus Bady Paint

| or 3/4 B\s Body Palrt with Expanded Graphics

$160,945,00

PR | S

T S e Vehide; e Seats, Two r Positiohs
with Two {2) Fold Up Seats (Double), Extended Wheelbase to 190",
Front Wheel Chalr UR Location, Vinyl Logo and Stripes,
Owerhead Luflifalie Racks Milth Sack Seats

¢151,185,00

S | (BN

Vehkcfe, Seven (7) Fixed Dauble Seats, Two {2) Wheelchair Positions
with Two (2) Fold Up Seats (Double), Extended Wheelbase to 190",
F Front Wheel Chalr Lift Locatian, Fult Bus Body Paimt
or 3/4 Bus Body Paint with Expanded Graphics
Owerhead Luggage Racks, High Back Seats

$159,965,00

i il R

= | S—

Option to add On-Board Automatic Audlo/ Visual LED Display Voice Announcement System
e e e e o = = S

e |

$4950,00

e - — — S =

*Complete form provided. The OPT may purchase more or less as needed.

fNote: These are only estimated quantities and db not reflect any guarantee of purchase.

Please db not alter pricing page. Please complete entire form

TOTAL GD FOR EVALUATION




WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secrefary of State's database.

ROHRER ENTERPRISES, INC.

[
Organization Information
Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  1/10/2017 1/10/2017 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
p 4411 - Retail Trade - Motor
?:usmess Vehicle and Parts Dealers - Capital Stock
urpose Automobile Dealers (new, used)
Charter Control
County Number
Charter
PA
State Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value
‘ »
Authorized Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur
Addresses

of 3 11/21/2024, 9:42 AN,



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Type

Address

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org

Local Office Address

1615 STATE ROAD
P.O.BOX 100
DUNCANNON, PA, 17020

Mailing Address

P. 0. BOX 100

1515 STATE ROAD
DUNCANNON, PA, 17020
USA

Notice of Process
Address

ROHRER ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA/ROHRER BUS SALES
1515 STATE ROAD

P.O. BOX 100

DUNCANNGON, PA, 17020

Principal Office
Address

1515 STATE ROAD

P. O. BOX 100
DUNCANNON, PA, 17020
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

HOWARD ROHRER
1515 STATE ROAD

P.O. BOX 100
DUNCANNON, PA, 17020

President

HOWARD ROHRER
1615 STATE ROAD

P.O. BOX 100
DUNCANNON, PA, 17020

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

of 3

11/21/2024. 9:42 AN



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, November 21, 2024 — 9:41 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

of 3 11/21/2024. 9:42 AN



Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

Search Allwords ¥ &g i60ENC2ZOGG2 D]
Please Sign In: You must sigi in o your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Sign In
Response Registry. Sign|
Select Domain 4
Entity Information
No matches found
We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.
All EI‘)tity Iriformatibn Please try another search or go back to previous results.
Entities ~ ' GoBack
Disaster Response Registry

Responsibility / Qualification

“Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search
For more informaﬁ’on oh how w0 use our keyword search, visit our
help guide &3 - '

Simple Search }L Search Editor ]

QO anywords ©
All Words @

O Exact Phrase

=g 123456780, Smith o

l Rohrer Ent_emrisés 3

Entity

Entity Name

No results found .

Unique Entity 1D

2o FIYRBV AR EEL v ’

CAGE / NCAGE

Location

‘Status

E; Active
H Inactive

Reset &



